

Expensify Celebrates Its React Native Community at Its First Annual ExpensiConX

March 13, 2023

React Native developers collaborate with Expensify during an all-expenses-paid week in Curaçao from March 12-18, 2023

WILLEMSTAD, Curaçao--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Mar. 13, 2023-- Expensify, Inc. (Nasdaq: EXFY), a payments superapp that helps individuals and businesses around the world simplify the way they manage money across expenses, corporate cards, and bills, today announced <u>ExpensiConX</u>, an event bringing together top React Native engineers from around the world to build the next great collaborative fintech superapp.

This press release features multimedia. View the full release here: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20230313005243/en/

"We believe ExpensiConX is going to be one of the best React Native conferences in the world," says Daniel Vidal, Chief Strategy Officer at Expensify. "On top of the tens of millions of members and the thousands of partners we have, we're also building an incredible community around the world's top React Native engineers. We've successfully done this with accountants, hosting ExpensiCon, to shape the future of accounting. Now we're having top engineers from all around the world join us in Curaçao to help build the future of financial apps."

With attendees from 6 continents, including participants from Margelo and Software Mansion, Expensify is looking forward to hosting a diverse group of developers at ExpensiConX. Attendees will participate in workshops and discussions on advanced React Native topics, including the latest trends in app development, best practices for app performance, and more.

During an action-packed week, attendees will also meet the Expensify team, leadership, guides, and account managers. In addition to workshops, the event includes thought-provoking keynotes, role-specific training sessions, large group collaboration sessions, 1:1 mentor/mentee sessions, and social events to strengthen the community.

"In 2022 alone, we collectively paid over \$1.2M to our 125 open source contributors and we're just getting started," says Andrew Gable, a Director at Expensify. "We're committed to bringing the world's top React Native engineering talent together to build the next version of Expensify, all while building via Open Source. We're confident that the attendees at ExpensiConX will bring new ideas and perspectives to the table that will help us push the boundaries of what's possible with React Native."

To join the growing community of contributors, visit we.are.expensify.com/freelance.

About Expensify

Expensify is a payments superapp that helps individuals and businesses around the world simplify the way they manage money. More than 12 million people use Expensify's free features, which include corporate cards, expense tracking, next-day reimbursement, invoicing, bill pay, payroll, and travel booking in one app. All free. Whether you own a small business, manage a team, or close the books for your clients, Expensify makes it easy so you have more time to focus on what really matters.

Forward-Looking Statements

Certain statements made in this press release constitute forward-looking statements within the meaning of the "safe harbor" provisions of the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1955. All statements contained in this press release that do not relate to matters of historical fact should be considered forward-looking statements, including, without limitation, statements regarding the Company's expectations of the impact and outcome of ExpensiConX. These forward-looking statements are based on management's current expectations. These statements are neither promises nor guarantees, but involve known and unknown risks, uncertainties and other important factors that may cause our actual results, performance or achievements to be materially different from any future results, performance or achievements expressed or implied by the forward-looking statements, including the risks discussed in the Company's filings with the SEC, including the Company's Annual Report on Form 10-K. Expensify undertakes no obligation to update publicly any forward-looking statements, whether as a result of future events, new information or otherwise, except as required by law.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20230313005243/en/

Rose Grech, press@expensify.com

Source: Expensify, Inc.